

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE IV TO SERVE FULSHEAR LAKES
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 216
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 29, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. GARCIA
MAY 29, 2025
2493-0147 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:**BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)
1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC	\$382,196.52	\$732,196.52	\$732,196.52	50 \ 60
2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$396,859.00	\$630,435.00	\$630,435.00	60 \ 60
3) NATIVE SERVICES INC.	\$398,398.84	\$510,161.96	\$510,161.96	33 \ 43



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Kane Mudd", written over a horizontal line.

06/03/25

I, Phillip Kane Mudd, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE IV TO SERVE FULSHEAR LAKES
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 216
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 29, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. GARCIA
MAY 29, 2025
2493-0147 (9.2)

				1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		3) NATIVE SERVICES INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF TREES, SHRUBS, MOWING, STRIPPING, ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	44	\$6,588.00	\$289,872.00	\$5,900.00	\$259,600.00	\$4,426.00	\$194,744.00
2.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF TREES, SHRUBS, CRUSHED CONCRETE, MOWING, STRIPPING, ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12	\$3,308.00	\$39,696.00	\$5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$2,801.00	\$33,612.00
3.	ONSITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL WITHIN FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PIT, BURN PIT CLEANOUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF ASH AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	56	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$829.00	\$46,424.00	\$2,669.64	\$149,499.84
4.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 4' BARBED WIRE FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	885	\$1.50	\$1,327.50	\$1.00	\$885.00	\$0.20	\$177.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$344,895.50		\$377,709.00		\$378,032.84
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.33	\$233.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,979.00	\$7,958.00
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,397.00	\$1,397.00
4.	TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING, INCLUDES 2-24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPES, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, WIDENING OF EXISTING STREAM AS NECESSARY, 2' EMBANKMENT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TEMPORARY COFFER DAMS, MAINTENANCE DURING PROJECT AND REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00
5.	WOOD MATS FOR CROSSING 30' TRUNKLINE GAS EASEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,979.00	\$5,979.00
6.	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.39	\$439.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$37,301.02		\$19,150.00		\$20,366.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 HAUL OFF									
1.	EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	56	\$6,500.00	\$364,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$4,665.41	\$261,262.96
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 HAUL OFF					\$364,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$261,262.96
ALTERNATE NO. 2 CHIP, MULCH AND HAUL OFF									
1.	EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO CHIP, MULCH AND HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 3, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	56	\$6,500.00	\$364,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$4,665.41	\$261,262.96
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 CHIP, MULCH AND HAUL OFF					\$364,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$261,262.96

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE IV TO SERVE FULSHEAR LAKES
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 216
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 29, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
M. GARCIA
MAY 29, 2025
2493-0147 (9.2)

				1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		3) NATIVE SERVICES INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY									
	BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$344,895.50		\$377,709.00		\$378,032.84
	BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$37,301.02		\$19,150.00		\$20,366.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$382,196.52		\$396,859.00		\$398,398.84
ALTERNATE NO. 1									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$382,196.52		\$396,859.00		\$398,398.84
	DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$14,000.00		-\$46,424.00		-\$149,499.84
	HAUL OFF				\$364,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$261,262.96
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID				\$732,196.52		\$630,435.00		\$510,161.96
ALTERNATE NO. 2									
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$382,196.52		\$396,859.00		\$398,398.84
	DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$14,000.00		-\$46,424.00		-\$149,499.84
	CHIP, MULCH AND HAUL OFF				\$364,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$261,262.96
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID				\$732,196.52		\$630,435.00		\$510,161.96